ARREST WARRANT

Indian River County, FLORIDA Clerk Case No: 31 20N NGOV TTA
STATE OF FLORIDA Agency: Indian River County Sheriffs Office
-vs- Agency#: 2024-75111
Phillip Michael McCorkle Lead Officer: Brandon McKay
Defendant ASA: Patrick O’Brien

ASA Approve Initials&Date: P.O. 08.13.2024
[J DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

In the name of the State of Florida -
To all and Singular Sheriffs of the State of Florida and to Any State Attorney Investigator - Greetings:

Whereas upon the sworn affidavit, complaint or other sworn testimony of Brandon McKay of the Indian
River County Sheriffs Office the undersigned Judge, has found that there exists probable cause to believe
that one Phillip Michael McCorkle, in Indian River County, Florida did commit the below listed
offense(s), contrary to the provisions of Florida Statutes.

You are HEREBY COMMANDED to arrest:

Def Name: PHILLIP MICHAEL MCCORKLE

Address: 1511 38Th Ave, Vero Beach, FL 32960-2722
DOB: 07/11/1986 )
Race/Sex: W/M

Ht/Wt: 5'11"/175

Eye/Hair: BRN/BRO

SSN: ]

DL#:

FDLE: FL

FBI

Alias: Phillip Michael McCorkle

These Are Therefore to Command you to forthwith arrest and bring the above named defendant before me
to be dealt with according to law.

01 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $ 1500.00
02 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $_1500.00
03 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $§_1500.00
04 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $_ 1500.00
05 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $__1500.00
06 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond §__1500.00
07 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $_ 1500.00
08 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $_ 1500.00
09 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $__1500.00
10 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $__1s00.00
11 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $__1500.00
12 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $__1500.00
13 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond §__ 1500.00
14 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $__ 1500.00
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15 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $ 1500.00
16 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $ 1500.00
17 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $ 1500.00
18 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $1500.00
19 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $1500.00
20 Possession Of Obscenity (M 2) Bond $1500.00

COUNT 1: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or her
possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet, newspaper,
comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card, picture, drawing,
photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other device attached to a
motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions, any figure, image,
phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed, or recorded matter
of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other means to be transmuted
into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any article or instrument for
obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without intent to sell, lend, give
away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in violation of Florida Statute
§ 847.011(2);

COUNT 2: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or her
possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet, newspaper,
comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card, picture, drawing,
photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other device attached to a
motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions, any figure, image,
phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed, or recorded matter
of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other means to be transmuted
into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any article or instrument for
obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without intent to sell, lend, give
away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in violation of Florida Statute
§ 847.011(2);

COUNT 3: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or her
possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet, newspaper,
comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card, picture, drawing,
photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other device attached to a
motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions, any figure, image,
phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed, or recorded matter
of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other means to be transmuted
into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any article or instrument for
obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without intent to sell, lend, give
away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in violation of Florida Statute
§ 847.011(2);

COUNT 4: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or her
possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet, newspaper,
comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card, picture, drawing,
photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other device attached to a
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motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions, any figure, image,
phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed, or recorded matter
of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other means to be transmuted
into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any article or instrument for
obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without intent to sell, lend, give
away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in violation of Florida Statute
§ 847.011(2);

COUNT 5: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or her
possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet, newspaper,
comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card, picture, drawing,
photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other device attached to a
motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions, any figure, image,
phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed, or recorded matter
of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other means to be transmuted
into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any article or instrument for
obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without intent to sell, lend, give
away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in violation of Florida Statute
§ 847.011(2);

COUNT 6: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or her
possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet, newspaper,
comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card, picture, drawing,
photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other device attached to a
motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions, any figure, image,
phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed, or recorded matter
of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other means to be transmuted
into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any article or instrument for
obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without intent to sell, lend, give
away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in violation of Florida Statute
§ 847.011(2);

COUNT 7: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or her
possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet, newspaper,
comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card, picture, drawing,
photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other device attached to a
motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions, any figure, image,
phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed, or recorded matter
of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other means to be transmuted
into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any article or instrument for
obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without intent to sell, lend, give

away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in violation of Florida Statute
§ 847.011(2);

COUNT 8: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or her
possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet, newspaper,
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comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card, picture, drawing,
photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other device attached to a
motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions, any figure, image,
phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed, or recorded matter
of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other means to be transmuted
into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any article or instrument for
obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without intent to sell, lend, give
away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in violation of Florida Statute
§ 847.011Q2);

COUNT 9: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or her
possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet, newspaper,
comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card, picture, drawing,
photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other device attached to a
motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions, any figure, image,
phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed, or recorded matter
of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other means to be transmuted
into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any article or instrument for
obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without intent to sell, lend, give
away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in violation of Florida Statute
§ 847.011(2);

COUNT 10: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without

intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 8§47.011(2);

COUNT 11: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);
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COUNT 12: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);

COUNT 13: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);

COUNT 14: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);

COUNT 15: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
e —————)
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COUNT 16: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);

violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);

COUNT 17: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);

COUNT 18: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);

COUNT 19: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
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article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);

COUNT 20: On or about July 26, 2024 Phillip Michael McCorkle did knowingly have in his or
her possession, custody, or control any obscene book, magazine, periodical, pamphlet,
newspaper, comic book, story paper, written or printed story or article, writing, paper, card,
picture, drawing, photograph, motion picture film, film, any sticker, decal, emblem or other
device attached to a motor vehicle containing obscene descriptions, photographs, or depictions,
any figure, image, phonograph record, or wire or tape or other recording, or any written, printed,
or recorded matter of any such character which may or may not require mechanical or other
means to be transmuted into auditory, visual, or sensory representations of such character, or any
article or instrument for obscene use, or purporting to be for obscene use or purpose, without
intent to sell, lend, give away, distribute, transmit, show, transmute, or advertise the same, in
violation of Florida Statute § 847.011(2);

Given under my hand and seal this _13th___ day of August , 2024 ,AD.

Condition of Bond Release/Release on Recognizance: For Count(s): __ All Above

No Contact with Victim: Until further order of the Court or the charge is dismissed by the State, the
Defendant shall not directly or indirectly contact the victim in person, by mail, e-
mail, fax, telephone, through another person, or in any other manner. This restriction shall include the
following condition(s), if marked:

O Defendant may not knowingly come closer than 50 feet to the victim at any public place, except for
court proceedings, or within 500 feet of the victim's residence or place of employment, or 100 feet of any
vehicle regularly driven by the victim;

O Defendant may go to victim's residence one time with a law enforcement officer to get Defendant's
clothing and personal effects;

[0 Defendant may speak to victim on the telephone only to discuss sharing parental responsibility for their
minor child(ren).

If marked, Defendant shall be held witho til the First Appearance Hearing.

AN oo
C)V JUDGE
Robert B. Meadbws, Circuif,Judge

]
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INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

WARRANT AFFIDAVIT

CASE#: 2024-75111

DEPUTY’S NAME: _Detective Brandon McKay #5941

DEFENDANT: Phillip Michael McCorkle ALIAS:

Address - Home: 1511 38th Avenue, Vero Phone — Home:
Beach, FL 32967

Address — Work: Phone — Work:

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:

Age: 39 DOB: 07/11/1986 SSN# I
Race: W Height: 511" Hair. Brown
Sex: M Weight: 175 Eyes: Brown

OFFENSE: FSS 847.011(2) Prohibition of certain acts in connection with
obscene materials — Possession without intent to sell x 20

DATE/TIME OF OFFENSE: July 26, 2024 @ 0800 hours

OFFENSE LOCATION: 1511 38th Avenue, Vero Beach, FL

VICTIM: State of Florida

Date of Birth:
Address - Home: Phone — Home;
Address — Work: Phone — Work:

WITNESSES: N/A

(STATEMENT ON BACK)
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NATURE OF COMPLAINT:

On Friday, July 12, 2024, your affiant reviewed National Center for Missing & Exploited
Children (NCMEC) cyber tip number 196072486 through the Internet Crimes Against
Children (1.C.A.C.) database. Upon reviewing the assigned case file, your affiant found
that the reported content of 18 images was uploaded to Medial.ab/KIK.

Per Google, Medial.ab, a Santa Monica-based holding company for various internet
brands, announced it would acquire Kik Messenger. The app, which had hundreds of
millions of users at its peak, allows people to chat anonymously and is particularly
popular with teenagers.

On July 3, 2024 MediaLab/KIK reported to NCMEC that a user uploaded apparent child
pornography. MediaLab/KIK provided a date of incident as June 29, 2024.
MediaLab/KIK also provided the IP address used to make the uploads. MediaL.ab/KIK
provided an IP address of 73.205.124.158 for 18 uploads. The photos were uploaded
from June 8, 2024 at 04:01:47 UTC through June 29, 2024 at 00:31:30 UTC.

The photos were provided to your affiant for first-hand viewing. Upon personally
viewing the uploaded content, your affiant determined that the photos depicted child
pomnography. The following is a description of the photos:

e File name: 910e4fe8-4809-4a41-a434-346ac711546e.mp4- is a video that is 21
second long and does not have audio. The video is of a prepubescent female that
is approximately 14 to 16 years-old. The prepubescent female has brown hair,
wearing a necklace around her neck. The prepubescent female is laying back on a
bed. The prepubescent female has her legs spread, is fully nude, exposing her
nude vagina, anus, and breasts. The prepubescent female is stimulating her vagina
with her left hand while her right hand is stimulating the nipples of her breasts.

o File name: 329f200a-cc4e-4513-99a1-86¢68daad293.mp4- is a video that is one
minutes and 36 seconds and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately
four to eight years-old. The video is of a prepubescent female that has brown hair
that is tied in a pony-tail, and is wearing a white shirt. The prepubescent female
appears to be sleeping in a bed and has a white blanket up to her neck, exposing
her head. Standing above her is an adult male that is nude from the waist down
exposing his penis and testicles. The adult male is masturbating over the
prepubescent female as she sleeps. The adult male ejaculates semen onto the
prepubescent females face. The semen travels down her face onto her lips. The
female starts to awake and wipe the semen from her lips with the white blanket.
The video then stops.

o File name: dd184f43-aa8d-4¢2b-983b-ab869d44263¢c.mp4- is a video that is six
seconds in length and does not have audio. The video is of a prepubescent female
that is approximately six to ten years old. The prepubescent female is wearing a
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blue shirt and has brown hair. An adult female is next to the child exposing her
right breast. The prepubescent female puts her mouth on the adult’s breast.

File name: 792c85ab-5ffe-4¢60-8b98-106257481adc.mp4- is a video that is 50
seconds in length and has audio. There are two prepubescent females in the video;
one prepubescent female is approximately six to eight years old and the second
prepubescent female is approximately 14 to 16 years old. The six- to eight-year-
old prepubescent female is wearing a pink shirt and has brown hair that is tied
into a pony-tail. The 14- to 16-year-old prepubescent female is nude from the
neck down, exposing her breasts. The 14- to 16-year-old female has brown hair.
Both of the females are kissing on the lips. Both females utilized both of their
tongues to conduct a “licking” motion onto each other’s tongues. The six- to
eight-year-old female grabbed both of the 14- to 16-year-old females breasts then
continued to kiss.

File name: 3b521¢2a-22bc-46fb-8256-b66e2e9¢4264.mp4- is a video that is 35
seconds long and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately six to
eight years old. The prepubescent female has purple/brown hair. The
prepubescent female is sitting on a bed with her legs spread. The prepubescent
female is completely nude and has her nude anus, vagina, and breasts exposed.
The prepubescent female is stimulating her vagina with the fingers of her right
hand then inserts her finger of right hand into her anus. This video was uploaded
twice and has the same file name.

File name: ccbe718a-c44d-4¢93-98b1-8d9637230d23.mp4- is a video that is 14
seconds and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately six to eight
years old. The prepubescent female has brown hair, wearing a black sports bra
and a plaid skirt. The prepubescent is on the floor on resting on her knees and
arms for support. The prepubescent female then turned away from the camera,
and statts to craw] away. As the prepubescent female crawls away, her nude
buttock, anus, and vagina is exposed.

File name: a4f4c7b6-6eea-4c0b-9¢79-fc303576acca.mp4- is a video that is 56
seconds and has audio. The prepubescent male is approximately four to six years
old. The prepubescent male’s face is not shown and is nude from the waist down
exposing his erect penis and testicles. A female’s hand is observed masturbating
the prepubescent’s erect penis.

File name: cbaaad99-8d5b-4dcf-949e-2c8eabd6294b.mpd- is a video. The
video showed a female potentially underage. The female is observed showing the
camera her buttock and make her buttock jiggle. Due to not being able to observe
the females face or pubic region, it is unknown the age the female may be.

File name: ced296ac-be8d-4076-2e9f-6216177¢2505.mp4- is a video that is 20
seconds and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately 12 and 14 years
old. The prepubescent female has brown hair and is laying on a couch. The
prepubescent female is completely nude. The prepubescent female has her legs
spread exposing her nude vagina, anus, and breasts. The prepubescent female has
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a white fluid that is on her pubic and inside of her vagina. The fluid appears to be
male semen.

File name: d050d3e8-ccd8-40¢5-9394-27f5257ebaba.mp4- is a video that is 40
seconds and has audio. The video starts out as normal non pornographic video. At
11 seconds in the video, it switches to a prepubescent male and prepubescent
female. The prepubescent female is approximately 14-16 years old. The
prepubescent male is approximately eight to ten years old. The female is nude
from the waist down exposing her buttock and pubic area. The prepubescent male
is nude from the waist down exposing his penis. The male and female are
standing facing each other. The male is making a back-and-forth motion in the
female’s pubic area. The female turned around and now has her buttock in the
male’s pubic area. The male is making a back-and-forth motion. The female goes
down onto both of her knees and performs oral sex on the male’s penis.

File name: dec4117b-db9¢c-424a-8124-5146184a5¢42.mp4- is a video that is 20
seconds long and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately 12 to 14
years old. The prepubescent female has brown hair and is wearing a white
sweater. The prepubescent female is laying on a bed with her legs in the air
exposing her nude vagina. An adult male is nude from the waist down has his
nude penis inserted into the prepubescent female’s vagina. The adult male inserts
his penis repeatedly into the prepubescent female’s vagina.

File name: 2d968¢56-3487-4acc-bfef-c98b9e110b6c.mp4- is a video that is 44
seconds and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately 14 to 16 years
old. The prepubescent female is lying on a bed on her back. The prepubescent
female is completely nude with her legs spread exposing her nude vagina, anus,
and breasts. An adult male is standing on the floor in between the prepubescent
female’s legs. The adult male is completely nude exposing his penis and testicles.
The adult male’s penis in inserted into the prepubescent female’s vagina and is
inserting his penis rapidly. The prepubescent female is stimulating her clitoris
with the fingers of her right hand. The adult male exits the prepubescent female’s
vagina and she is left lying on the bed. The prepubescent female sits up on the bed
while the male is standing next to her with his penis and testicles exposed. The
prepubescent female masturbates the male’s penis with her right hand then
conducts oral sex on the male’s penis.

File name: 69ae9¢61-cc00-402b-a3bc-e81836249¢0f.mp4- is a video that is 27
seconds long and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately 10 to 12
years old. The prepubescent female appears to be in a closed room. The
prepubescent female has brown hair, braces, and is wearing a black hooded jacket
and black/pink short. The prepubescent female appears to be talking to the camera
and is heard saying “I will make it up later, I promise. For now, I can’t do a whole
lot, cause I feel like I’'m ready to just fall.” The prepubescent female then steps
back from the camera and raises her black hooded jacket, showing her breasts that
are covered by a black bra. The prepubescent female then states “I hate this bra,
anyway.” The prepubescent female uses both of her arms/hands to reach around
her torso. The prepubescent females take her bra off and exposes both of her
breasts.
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e File name: 926d253e-5382-41ca-8al4-efdf41a1d7bd.mp4- is a video that is 15
seconds and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately 10 to 14 years
old. The prepubescent female is lying back on a bed. The prepubescent female is
completely nude. The prepubescent female has her nude vagina, anus, and breasts
exposed. The prepubescent female has a hair brush inserted into her vagina and is
re-inserting the hair brush into her vagina rapidly. The prepubescent female
stimulates her right breast with her right hand.

¢ File name: 81907366-0d95-4314-9dd1-41b50adfb8cf.mp4- is a video that is 33
seconds and has audio. The prepubescent male is approximately six to eight years
old. The prepubescent male is standing and is nude from the waist down exposing
his penis and testicles. An adult female is sitting down on her bent knees and is
facing the prepubescent male’s pubic area. The adult female is nude from the
waist up and has her breasts exposed. The adult female is performing oral sex on
the prepubescent male’s penis. The adult female stops giving oral sex then starts
to use her tongue to lick the prepubescent male’s penis and testicles. The adult
female then proceeds to go back and give the prepubescent male oral sex.

¢ File name: bfSd01d9-ff5b-4f7f-9617-a23ec2f18e14.mp4- is a video that is 27
second and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately six to eight
years old. The prepubescent female has brown hair and is kneeling on a bed. The
prepubescent female is completely nude. The prepubescent female is underneath a
male dog that is erect. The prepubescent female is conducting oral sex on the
dog’s penis.

¢ File name: 321d1cc7-d935-4926-a5a8-a6¢74€26dd69.mp4- is a video that is 37
seconds and has audio. The prepubescent female is approximately 10 to 14 years
old. The prepubescent female is completely nude and is laying on a bed. The
prepubescent female’s breast, buttock, and pubic area is exposed. The
prepubescent female is lying in between an adult male’s legs. The adult male is
nude from the waist down with his penis and testicles exposed. The prepubescent
female is performing oral sex on the adult male’s penis. The prepubescent female
stops performing oral sex and masturbates the adult males penis with her left

hand.

On Friday, July 19, 2024, your affiant received a legal return from Comcast Cable, which
provided the following address: 1511 38" Avenue, Vero Beach FL.

On Monday, July 22, 2024, your affiant advised Detective McKenzie to respond to the
address to conduct surveillance. During this time, Detective McKenzie utilized his
agency issued smart phone to check the WIFI service in the area and found that they were

all locked.

Your affiant received a notification from NCMEC regarding a potential secondary cyber
tip that may be linked. Your affiant reviewed the cyber tip, cyber tip number 196596578.
Inside of the cyber tip, your affiant located the email address of
yvodedi8181@nolanzip.com, a username of clickclockticktock, and an IP address of
73.205.124.158. This IP address is the same as the first cyber tip. The cyber tip gave an
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incident time/date of 07/06/2024 at 05:35:06 UTC hours. The cyber tip was reported by
NCMEC at a date and time of 07/17/2024 at 23:59:35 UTC hours.

The cyber tip received advised that 14 images were uploaded to MedialLab/KIK. The
photos were provided to your affiant for first-hand viewing. Upon personally viewing the
uploaded content, your affiant determined that the photos and videos depicted child
pornography.

On Friday, July 26, 2024, at approximately 0650 hours, the Indian River County Sheriff’s
Office Criminal Investigation Division and members of the Special Weapons and Tactics
Team executed an ICAC search warrant at 1511 38® Avenue, Vero Beach, FL. Paula
Mccorkle, Phillip Mccorkle, and Michael Mccorkle were located at the residence. Det.
McKenzie read the search warrant to all parties. Your affiant read all parties there

Miranda Warning.

Your affiant spoke with Phillip. Your affiant questioned Phillip if he remembered his
Miranda Warning your affiant read him; Phillip agreed. Your affiant informed Phillip
again why your affiant was at his residence. Your affiant informed Phillip that the cyber
tip gave an app that was used, which was Medial.ab/KIK messenger. Your affiant
questioned Phillip if he watches pornographic material. Phillip agreed and advised that he
has used KIK in the past. Phillip advised that he is a part of some groups that post
anything that you want; the posts have consisted of bestiality, and incest. Phillip
identified his cellphone being a black Samsung and informed me of his passcode. Phillip
identified his computer in his room and also gave me the passcode to it as well. Phillip
advised he had an old computer also and gave me a potential passcode to it. I advised
Phillip that the Sheriff’s Office is going to search through all of the devices. Phillip
advised your affiant that we will find a material that he identified as “Lolicon.” Phillip
described “Lolicon” to be drawings of “young girls”. Your affiant knows “Lolicon” to be
a genre of fictional media which focuses on young- or young-looking girl characters,
particularly in a sexually suggestive or erotic manner. Your affiant asked if the “young
girls” is under the age of 18. Phillip agreed. Phillip advised that all of it is drawn and that
none of it is real photographs or videos. Phillip advised he has used KIK in the past on
his phone and he advised that he has observed child pornographic material but has not
downloaded it. Phillip advised that he “traded once”. Phillip advised in one of the groups
he was involved in, “stuff” was getting posted and someone asked him to “trade for
something”. Phillip advised that he used something that was posted in the chat already to
trade to the other individual. Your affiant asked Phillip what was being traded; Phillip
advised that it was a child pornographic video. Your affiant requested Phillip to describe
the video. Phillip described the video to be a female and a male. Phillip advised the
female was underage and she was conducting oral sex. Phillip advised the male and
female were on a bed and she was performing oral sex. Your affiant asked if the female
was laying on the bed or in between the male’s legs. Phillip advised that she was in
between the male’s legs. Your affiant asked what race the female was, Phillip advised she
was Hispanic. Lt. Pierce asked Phillip how long ago did the trade occur. Phillip advised it
was maybe two or three weeks ago. Your affiant asked if there was anything else Phillip
wanted to inform your affiant. Phillip advised besides the KIK trade, “which I know I
shouldn’t of done”™.

Through the interview with Phillip and him describing the video that he “traded” for,
your affiant knows that the video he described was one of the videos that was flagged by
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Medialab/KIK, the video is identified as file name: 321d1cc7-d935-4926-a5a8-
abc74e26dd69.mp4.

The following items were located and seized from inside of the residence:

Items located in the north west bedroom labeled bedroom D:

e (1) HP all in one computer with mouse, keyboard, and power cord, SN:
8CC6040LYD, located by Det. Manace, labeled as 1

e (1) Lenovo all in one computer with mouse, keyboard, and power cord, SN:
30J517D09, located by Det. Manace, labeled as 2

e (1) Black Samsung cellphone with power cord, IMEI: 350091127462575, located
by Det. Manace, labeled as 3

* (1) Seagate hard drive with cord, SN: NJODB7WA, located by Det. Manace,
labeled as 4

e (1) Black LG cellphone with power cord, located by Det. Manace, labeled as 5.

During a forensic review of Phillip’s Lenovo computer, the following images/videos of
generated child pornography were located. Each image/video is a generated animated
representation of prepubescent children engaged in sexual activity. Some of the
images/video depict life-like representations while others are more game like graphics.

1. File name: 261454abc019fe05.jpg — is a photo depicting an animated
representation of a prepubescent female child lying on her back fully nude with
her breast exposed as the animated representation of an adult male is inserting his
penis into the child’s vagina.

2. File name: 6153459 - bakanimator cosplay Marvel Resident_Evil
Resident_Evil 2 Resident_Evil.jpg ~ is a photo depicting an animated
representation of a prepubescent female child standing fully clothed as the
animated representation of an adult male fully nude stands behind the child, with
his erect penis between the child’s leg, the animated representation of an adult
male is ejaculating.

3. File name: sample-3a34eddd0db0ef1693e376782fe696¢6.jpg — is a photo
depicting the animated representation of two prepubescent female children, the
photo shows the animated representation of an adult male with his penis in the
both female’s vaginas. At the bottom of the photo the two animated
representation of the female children, and knelling with their breast exposed
covered in semen.

4. File name: sample-c58905bfadf25857842¢d93eea99cf5d.jpg — is a photo
depicting the animated representation of a prepubescent male child with his penis
exposed. The child is being held by the animated representation of an adult male
as the adult male inserts his penis into the animated representation of a
prepubescent child’s anus.

5. File name: aSe71efddacleed3 (1).jpg - is a photo depicting the animated
representation of a nude infant female lying on a nude prepubescent female child
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as the representation of a nude adult male inserts his penis in the animated
representation of the infant child’s vagina.

File name: sample-bc851bf657aedecel4c4da02893¢910a.jpg — is a photo with
four drawings, one in each comer. They are depicting the animated representation
of a prepubescent female child in the nude, with the animated representation of a
nude adult male. The child is depicted in one image with the adult male’s penis in
her mouth. In another image the animated representation of a prepubescent child
is depicted engaging in sexual intercourse with the adult male, with his penis in
the child’s vagina.

. File Name: 1¢3d3c176¢£81326796182b81bdc042b.webm — is a video
approximately six minutes and eight seconds in length. The video depicts an
animated representation of a prepubescent child in the nude lying on her back,
with her breast and vagina exposed. As the video plays the text appears which
reads “I was stripped down to my underwear and stripped naked.... The teacher is
really like a monkey.... Every time he sees a child, you get an erection and
lusts... Don’t you have any morals as an adult.” During this time an animated
image of an adult male comes into frame holding the child by the waist with his
erect penis over the child’s vagina and abdomen. At 00:50 seconds on the video
the text reads “You’re making child pornography and distributing it, all over the
world so that I can be used as masturbation material for bad adults.” As the video
continues, the male inserts his penis into the prepubescent child’s vagina and
engages is sex with the child until the adult male ejaculates on the child body.

. File name: 6e06ad532{9¢74d84e3a83e6920{90e7.mp4 ~ is a video
approximately eleven minutes and fifty seconds in length. The video depicts an
animated representation of a prepubescent child approximately 6 to 10 years of
age, the child is shown in the nude in a public bath house. As the video continues
an adult male is shown in the nude seated behind the child, with an erect penis
masturbating until he ejaculates on the child’s back. The male then touches the
prepubescent child’s exposed breast and vagina, and inserting his finger into the
prepubescent child’s anus. The video cuts to the prepubescent child preforming
oral sex on the male’s erect penis. As the video continues the prepubescent child
is held down by multiple males, and an adult inserts his penis into the child’s
vagina, engaging in sex until he ejaculates in child vagina. The video continues
as multiple males engage in sexual acts with the child.

. File name: 1f0eda6a9c8669a2902888¢a3262a1d6.mp4 ~ is a video
approximately seventeen minutes and thirty-seven seconds in length. At
approximately 01:05 on the video an animated representation of a male who
enters the room of a prepubescent child, the male is depicted holding the child
down by force and placing his mouth on the child nude breast, as the child
attempts to pushes his face away. The video continues as the adult male expose
his erect penis and forced his penis in to the prepubescent child’s mouth. The
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12.

13.

14,

male continues to force his penis in the child’s mouth, until he ejaculates inside
the child’s mouth as she cries. The male then forcible holds the child down and
inserts his penis into the child’s vagina. The video continues depicting three more
sexual encounters between the male and the prepubescent child.

File name: 7d41{75¢3{861904¢c534¢33192fd0¢58.mp4 — is a video approximately
fifteen seconds in length. The video depicts two animated representations of
prepubescent female children, twins sanding in a forest fully clothed. The video
cuts then one of the prepubescent female children is in the nude being held by a
male around the chest as the male inserts his penis into the child vagina, engaging
in sex with the child.

File name: 9faa7969fbc268946¢4a42aclc7bled6.png — is a photo which depicts
a animated representation of a prepubescent child in the nude exposing her breast
and vagina. There is text around the photo which reads “Careful pedo” “I’'m
fucking for two™ “Jeez you’re hopeless” “Fuckin’ pedophile™ “It’s not enough
that I’m a kid but pregnant, too”

File name: post-video-33708076.mp4 — is a video with audio which depicts an
animated representation of an infant female child in the nude, with her breast and
vagina exposed, lying in a crib. As the video continues the male is manually
stimulating the child vagina with her thumb as the child is lying on her back, this
continues until the male is seen standing with his penis exposed to the child. The
male then inserts his penis into the child vagina and engages in sexual intercourse
with the child. At approximately 02:27 in the video the image cuts to a second
child, the prepubescent child is lying face down in the nude. The video then cuts
to the male inserting his penis into the child anus, and having anal sex with the
child until he ejaculates into the child’s anus.

File name: post-video-33092011.mp4 — is a video 3:17 in length with audio
which depicts an animated representation of an infant female child that is
completely nude. The child is laying on top of a second infant child that is also
completely nude. A depicted adult male is nude with an erect penis rubbing
against the infant’s vagina. After several seconds into the video the adult fully
inserts the penis into the infant’s vagina and engages in sexual intercourse. The
adult continues with intercourse until then end when white ejaculate is seen
coming out of the infant’s vagina. The infant’s stomach expands with the amount
of ejaculate.

File name: post-video-eIROgwJnkrg.webm — is a video 3:05 in lengths with
audio. The video depicts an animated representation of a prepubescent female that
is approximately 8-10 years old in a classroom setting. The child starts off clothed
but soon has no shirt on exposing both nipples. An adult size hand is seen rubbing
the child’s nipples and placing a finger in her mouth. The video continues to
depict the child holding and stroking an adult male’s erect penis. The video then
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jumps to the male sitting and the child inserting erect penis into her mouth. The
video jumps to the child completely nude laying back on a desk. The male is
inserting his penis into her vagina engaging in sexual intercourse with the child.
At the end of the video there is white/clear ejaculate coming out of the child’s
vagina.

File name: post-video-k3R93NnmwaG.mp4 — is a video 1:52 in length with
audio. The video depicts an animated representation of a prepubescent female that
is approximately 8 to 10 years old. The female is nude with exposed genitals. The
first scene depicts an adult male standing over the prepubescent female with his
erect penis inserted into the vagina. The male engages in sexual intercourse with
the child. The second scene shows the same child sitting on top of the male again
engaged in sexual intercourse. The male’s erect penis is inserted into the child’s
vagina. The next scene shows the child bend over with the male standing behind
her. The male continues to engage in sexual intercourse with the child as she
moans. At the end, the male removes the penis and white/clear ejaculate is seen
on the tip.

File name: Lessonl-1.mp4 — is a video 2:43 in length with audio. The video
depicts an animated representation of a prepubescent female that is approximately
6 to 8 years old. The child is sitting in a chair drinking from a cup. An adult male
walk up behind the child. The next scene shows the child stroking a blurred erect
penis with both hands. The male puts a hand on the child’s head and the child
inserts the penis into her mouth as she continues to stroke it. The child continues
to push the penis into her mouth until the end of the video where white/clear
ejaculate can be seen coming out of her mouth. The male uses both hands to
forcefully pull her head into the erect penis.

File name: Lessonl-2.mp4 - is a video 4:01 in length. The video depicts an
animated representation of a prepubescent female that is approximately 6 to 8
years old. The child is sitting on an adult male’s lap wearing a dress and
underwear. The male has his hand undemeath the child’s underwear and is
rubbing her vagina. The next scene shows the male inserting a finger into the
child’s vagina as he continues to rub her vagina. The next scene shows the child
completely nude bent over with the male thrusting into her from behind. The
video jumps to male’s penis inserted into the child’s vagina engaged in sexual
intercourse. The next scene shows the male on top of the child again with the
penis inserted into the vagina engaged in sexual intercourse. The last scene shows
the child again bent over with the male standing behind her. The male engages in
sexual intercourse with the child until the end of the video. Tears can be seen in
the child’s eyes.

File name: post-video-8JaGbK43AML.mp4 — is a video 14 seconds in length.
The video depicts an animated representation of a prepubescent female that is
approximately 10-13 years old. The female’s nipples are exposed as well as her
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vagina. An erect penis is inserted into the female’s vagina engaged in sexual
intercourse.

File Name: post-video-9PMwkqqXwMB.webm ~ is a video 10 seconds in
length with audio. The video depicts an animated representation of a prepubescent
female that is approximately 8 to 10 years old. The female is nude and being held
up by an adult male. The male’s erect penis is inserted in to the child’s vagina
engaged in sexual intercourse,

File Name: post-video-26MP5Wz8DaK.mp4 — is a video 36:23 in length with
audio. The video depicts multiple scenes of an animated representation of a
prepubescent female that is approximately 10 to 12 years old. The following is a
summary of each scene during the 36-minute videos. The child enters a room with
an adult male. The child is forcibly bend over a couch and dress pulled down. The
male inserts a finger into the child’s anus and then inserts his erect penis into the
child’s vagina engaged in sexual intercourse. The male ejaculates in the child’s
vagina. The next scene shows the child nude with the male standing over top of
her. The male attempts to insert his penis into her mouth but she resists him. The
male slaps the child and then holds her nose closed to force her to open her
mouth. The male ejaculates into her mouth. The next scene depicts the nude
female sitting on the nude male. The male inserts his penis into the child and
engages in sexual intercourse. During intercourse the male holds his hand around
the child’s neck until she appears to pass out. The male carries the female to the
bed and again engages in sexual intercourse with the female. The next scene
depicts the nude child kneeling down in front of the male as she strokes his erect
penis. The next scene depicts the child tied up with a blindfold and gag in her
mouth. The male entices the child with food but makes her manually stimulate his
penis before she eats. The male uses a pill to drug the child before engaging in
sexual intercourse again. The next scene depicts the child masturbating on the
couch in front of the male. The next scene shows the male engaging in sexual
intercourse with the child on the couch until he ejaculates in her vagina. Several
more scenes depict the child masturbating with her fingers and objects (TV
Remote). The screen depicts, “New meat for sale Trained/Willing Trusted buyers
only (btc.eth).” The next scene shows both the male and female nude on the
couch. The female inserts the male’s penis into her mouth before engaging in
sexual intercourse. Needles and pink pills can be seen on the table next to the
child. The next scene shows the male placing a pink pill on the child’s tongue.
The child appears drugged in the next scene as she masturbates. The male inserts
a sex toy into the child’s anus before engaging in sexual intercourse and
ejaculating into the child’s vagina. The screen depicts, “Anal Cherry 4sale
Trained! Eth.BTC sher buy@protinmail.com.” The next scene shows the child
wearing lingerie and a necklace that states, “Slut.” The male brings an older male
into the bedroom with him. The older male engages in sexual intercourse with the
child. The older male ejaculates into the child’s anus. The original male then
engages in sexual intercourse with the child. During the intercourse the child uses
a pink straw to inhale (Snort) a white powdery substance (Representation of a
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narcotic — Cocaine). After the male ejaculates he takes a photo and uploads it to a
text chat. The next scene shows an adult female entering the room with the child.
The female gets into bed with the child and engages in sexual activity using a sex
toy on the child.

31 minutes into the video the subjects change to a different representation of an
adult male and prepubescent female. This part of the video shows a prepubescent
female that is approximately 8- to 10-year-old female engaged in sexual
intercourse with the adult male. The male’s penis is inserted into the child’s
mouth and he inserts his finger into her vagina. The male inserts his erect penis
into the child’s vagina and engages in sexual intercourse for the remainder of the
video. The male ejaculates into the child’s vagina. The next scene shows zombies
and the adult male sitting a desk. The child is kneeling underneath the desk with
the male’s penis inserted into her mouth. This concludes the 36:23 video.

Based on the above observations, your affiant believes there is probable cause for Phillip
Michael McCorkle for violating FSS 847.011(2), Prohibition of certain acts in connection
with obscene materials — Possession without intent to sell (20 Counts).

| SWEAR THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS CORRECT AND TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY

Ry &4

Enfdrcement Officer's Signature
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